� other information pertaining to Columbia and Pacific Continental contained in or, incorporated by reference
into this joint proxy statement/prospectus. See �Selected Consolidated Financial Data of Columbia� and
�Selected Consolidated Financial Data of Pacific Continental� included elsewhere in this joint proxy
statement/prospectus.

-108-

Edgar Filing: COLUMBIA BANKING SYSTEM INC - Form S-4/A

Table of Contents 224

Table of Contents

The unaudited pro forma condensed combined balance sheet as of December 31, 2016 presents the consolidated
financial position giving pro forma effect to the following transactions as if they had occurred as of December 31,
2016:

� the completion of Columbia�s acquisition of Pacific Continental, including the issuance of 14,535,729
Columbia common shares; and

� the repayment of all junior subordinated debentures, including any repayment fee and accrued interest,
totaling approximately $14 million.

-109-

Edgar Filing: COLUMBIA BANKING SYSTEM INC - Form S-4/A

Table of Contents 225

Table of Contents

UNAUDITED PRO FORMA CONDENSED COMBINED BALANCE SHEET AS OF DECEMBER 31, 2016

Columbia
Historical

Pacific
Continental
Historical

Pro Forma
Merger

Adjustments Notes
Pro Forma
Combined

(in thousands)
ASSETS
Cash and cash equivalents $ 224,238 $ 67,113 $ (28,572) A $ 262,779
Securities available for sale at fair value 2,278,577 470,996 �  2,749,573
Federal Home Loan Bank stock at cost 10,240 5,423 �  15,663
Loans held for sale 5,846 �  �  5,846
Loans, net of unearned income 6,213,423 1,857,767 (31,616) B 8,039,574
Less: allowance for loan and lease losses 70,043 22,454 (22,454) C 70,043

Loans, net 6,143,380 1,835,313 (9,162) 7,969,531
FDIC loss-sharing asset 3,535 �  �  3,535
Interest receivable 30,074 7,107 �  37,181
Premises and equipment, net 150,342 20,208 $ 2,800 D 173,350
Other real estate owned 5,998 12,068 (2,300) E 15,766
Goodwill 382,762 61,401 364,757 F 808,920
Other intangible assets, net 17,631 8,981 25,480 G 52,092
Other assets 256,984 52,827 5,337 H 315,148

Total assets $ 9,509,607 $ 2,541,437 $ 358,340 $ 12,409,384

LIABILITIES AND SHAREHOLDERS�
EQUITY
Deposits $ 8,059,415 $ 2,148,103 $ �  10,207,518
Federal Home Loan Bank advances 6,493 65,000 �  71,493
Subordinated debentures �  34,096 1,098 I 35,194
Junior subordinated debentures �  11,311 (11,311) J �
Securities sold under agreements to repurchase 80,822 1,966 �  82,788
Other liabilities 111,865 7,206 12,766 K 131,837

Total liabilities 8,258,595 2,267,682 2,553 10,528,830
Commitments and contingent liabilities
Shareholders� equity:
Preferred stock 2,217 �  �  2,217
Common stock 995,837 205,584 423,958 L 1,625,379
Retained earnings 271,957 70,486 (70,486) M 271,957
Accumulated other comprehensive income (18,999) (2,315) 2,315 N (18,999)

Total shareholders� equity 1,251,012 273,755 355,787 1,880,554

Total liabilities and shareholders� equity $ 9,509,607 $ 2,541,437 $ 358,340 $ 12,409,384

Edgar Filing: COLUMBIA BANKING SYSTEM INC - Form S-4/A

Table of Contents 226

Seeaccompanying Notes to Unaudited Pro Forma Condensed Combined Financial Information.

-110-

Edgar Filing: COLUMBIA BANKING SYSTEM INC - Form S-4/A

Table of Contents 227

Table of Contents

UNAUDITED PRO FORMA CONDENSED COMBINED STATEMENT OF INCOME FOR THE YEAR
ENDED DECEMBER 31, 2016

Columbia
Historical

Pacific
Continental
Historical

Pro
Forma
Merger

Adjustments Notes
Pro Forma
Combined

(in thousands except per share amounts)
Interest Income
Loans $ 291,465 $ 80,104 $ 6,323 O $ 377,892
Taxable securities 35,167 7,743 �  42,910
Tax-exempt securities 11,121 1,942 �  13,063
Other 216 154 �  370

Total interest income 337,969 89,943 6,323 434,235
Interest Expense
Deposits 3,134 3,848 �  6,982
Federal Home Loan Bank advances 671 954 �  1,625
Other borrowings 545 1,430 �  1,975

Total interest expense 4,350 6,232 �  10,582

Net Interest Income 333,619 83,711 6,323 423,653
Provision for loan and lease losses 10,778 5,450 �  16,228

Net interest income after provision for loan
and lease losses 322,841 78,261 6,323 407,425
Noninterest Income
Deposit account and treasury management
fees 28,500 2,876 �  31,376
Card revenue 23,620 1,214 �  24,834
Financial services and trust revenue 11,266 �  �  11,266
Loan revenue 10,967 �  �  10,967
Merchant processing revenue 8,732 �  �  8,732
Bank owned life insurance 4,546 702 �  5,248
Investment securities gains, net 1,181 373 �  1,554
Change in FDIC loss-sharing asset (2,585) �  �  (2,585)
Impairment losses on investment securities
(OTTI) �  (21) �  (21)
Other 1,855 2,673 �  4,528

Total noninterest income 88,082 7,817 �  95,899
Noninterest Expense
Compensation and employee benefits 150,282 31,873 �  182,155
Occupancy 33,734 4,742 72 P 38,548
Merchant processing expense 4,330 �  �  4,330

Edgar Filing: COLUMBIA BANKING SYSTEM INC - Form S-4/A

Table of Contents 228

Advertising and promotion 4,598 2,049 �  6,647
Data processing 16,488 3,709 �  20,197
Legal and professional fees 7,889 3,297 (476) Q 10,710
Taxes, licenses, and fees 5,185 �  �  5,185
Regulatory premiums 3,777 1,089 �  4,866
Net benefit of operation of other real estate
owned 551 (36) �  515
Amortization of intangibles 5,946 685 5,835 R 12,466
Merger related expense �  4,934 �  4,934
Other 28,362 4,251 �  32,613

Total noninterest expense 261,142 56,593 5,431 323,166

Income before income taxes 149,781 29,485 892 180,158
Income tax provision 44,915 9,709 312 S 54,936

Net Income $ 104,866 $ 19,776 $ 580 $ 125,222

Per Common Share
Earnings basic $ 1.81 $ 0.96 �  $ 1.75
Earnings diluted $ 1.81 $ 0.95 �  $ 1.75
Dividends declared per common share $ 1.53 $ 0.44 �  $ 1.53
Weighted average number of common shares
outstanding 57,184 20,611 (6,075) T 71,720
Weighted average number of diluted
common shares outstanding 57,193 20,790 (6,254) U 71,729

Seeaccompanying Notes to Unaudited Pro Forma Condensed Combined Financial Information.

-111-

Edgar Filing: COLUMBIA BANKING SYSTEM INC - Form S-4/A

Table of Contents 229

Table of Contents

Notes to Unaudited Pro Forma Condensed Combined Financial Information

Note 1�Basis of Presentation

The unaudited pro forma condensed combined financial information has been prepared using the acquisition method
of accounting giving effect to the mergers involving Columbia and Pacific Continental. The unaudited pro forma
condensed combined financial information is presented for illustrative purposes only and is not necessarily indicative